GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::MEDIA RELEASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO YEARS IN A ROW

	ities
ssuer/ Manager COMFORTDE	ELGRO CORPORATION LIMITED
Securities COMFORTDE	ELGRO CORPORATION LTD - SG1N31909426 - C52
Stapled Security	
Announcemen	nt Details
Announcement 1 General Annou	
Date &Time of Bi 17-Nov-2020	
Status New	
Announcement S MEDIA RELEA YEARS IN A RO	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO
MEDIA RELEA	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO OW Reference
MEDIA RELEA YEARS IN A RO Announcement F SG201117OTI	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO OW Reference HRH4UT
MEDIA RELEA YEARS IN A RO Announcement F SG201117OTI	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO OW Reference HRH4UT D./ Ind. Name) te Lee Siang Pohr
MEDIA RELEA YEARS IN A RO Announcement F SG201117OTI Submitted By (Co Angeline Joyce Designation Joint Company	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO OW Reference HRH4UT D./ Ind. Name) the Lee Siang Pohr ase provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)
MEDIA RELEA YEARS IN A RO Announcement F SG201117OTI Submitted By (Co Angeline Joyce Designation Joint Company	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO OW Reference HRH4UT D./ Ind. Name) the Lee Siang Pohr ase provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)
MEDIA RELEA YEARS IN A RO Announcement F SG201117OTI Submitted By (Co Angeline Joyce Designation Joint Company Description (Plea Please see atta	ASE - COMFORTDELGRO NAMED LEADING SUSTAINABILITY COMPANY FOR TWO OW Reference HRH4UT D./ Ind. Name) the Lee Siang Pohr ase provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)



COMPANY FOR TWO YEARS IN A ROW

17 November 2020 – For two years in a row, ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited has been included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index Asia Pacific (DJSI Asia Pacific), further cementing its position as one of the world's leading companies for sustainability.

It is one of five Singapore companies and the only local transport company to have been included in the regional index, the undisputed gold standard in sustainability benchmarking. It first made it to the prestigious index last year.

ComfortDelGro has improved its performance this year to be at the 80th percentile among industry peers for all companies assessed this year, an improvement from its 70th percentile position in 2019. More specifically, ComfortDelGro was rewarded for its performance in the areas of Climate Strategy, Operational Eco-Efficiency, Information Security/Cybersecurity & System Availability, Risk and Crisis Management, as well as Human Capital Development.

Mr Yang Ban Seng, Managing Director/Group CEO of ComfortDelGro, said: "Our inclusion in the Index for the two years in a row is testament to our firm commitment towards sustainable development. Our triple bottom line approach, encompassing the social, economic and environmental dimension, forms the basis of how we make all our decisions. As a global mobility provider, we will continue to ensure our investments in sustainability create value and long-term growth for the Company and our Stakeholders, and that our various Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) efforts will strengthen the Group as a sustainable enterprise."

Mr Manjit Jus, Global Head of ESG Research and Data, S&P Global said: "We congratulate ComfortDelGro for being included in the DJSI Asia Pacific. A DJSI distinction is a reflection of being a sustainability leader in your industry. With a record number of companies participating in the 2020 Corporate Sustainability Assessment and more stringent rules for inclusion this year, this sets your company apart and rewards your continued commitment to people and planet."

Member of
Dow Jones
Sustainability Indices



Powered by the S&P Global CSA

Launched in 2009, ten years after the DJSI was introduced, the DJSI Asia Pacific is a key reference point in sustainability investing for investors and companies alike with companies being analysed based on a broad range of ESG factors including corporate governance, risk management, climate change mitigation, supply chain standards and labour practices. It tracks the performance of the top 20% of the 600 largest Australian, Hong Kong, Japanese, Korean, Singapore companies that lead the field in terms of sustainability practices.

.____

Background

ComfortDelGro is one of the world's largest land transport companies with a total fleet size of about 41,200 buses, taxis and rental vehicles. We also run 83km of light and heavy rail networks in Singapore. Our global operations span seven countries – Singapore, Australia, China, the United Kingdom, Ireland, Vietnam and Malaysia.

For further clarification, please call:
Tammy Tan
Group Chief Corporate Communications Officer
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited
O: 6383-8021 | M: 9683-0732
E: tammytan@comfortdelgro.com